JUN 0 9 2003 5 6 - 9 - 0 3	⁰ 6-16-2003					
Form \$70-1595 RECORDATION FOI (Rev. 10) (PATEN PATEN		T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	, 102473369					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _McLaughlin Manufacturing Company, Inc.					
Morio Mizuno						
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 2006 Perimeter Roa	d				
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
	City: Greenville State: SC	7ip · 29605				
05/07/2003 Execution Date:						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔽 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	T. Control of the Con					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/350,967	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd G. Farr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name.						
Nelson Mullins Riley & Internal Address:	Enclosed					
Scarborough, LLP	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account				
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: P.O. Box 11070						
	50-1196					
City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29211						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
	1. ~					
House C. Form	((1))	·5-03				
Lloyd G. Farr Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Morio Mizuno, a citizen of Japan, and resident of 10-1 Ehigashi, Higashi-Machi, Iwakura, 482 Nagoya, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FAULT DETECTION SYSTEM, for which a patent application was filed on January 23, 2003; and assigned Serial No. 10/350,967; and

WHEREAS, McLAUGHLIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, having an address of 2006 Perimeter Road, Greenville, South Carolina, 29605, desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said McLAUGHLIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0787 any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said McLAUGHLIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. as assigned of the entire interest.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said McLAUGHLIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. all facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said McLAUGHLIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	IN	TESTIM	ONY	WHEREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal
this		7	_ da	ay of		May		2003	3.			
morio miguno												
				Mo	or.	io Miz	zuno					

2

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0788